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General Price List
Effective March 1st, 2026

Prices subject to change without notice.

Cremation Enterprises is committed to serving families with honesty and
respect as we would expect a member of our own family to be treated. 

The Golden Rule. 

We are further committed to ensuring families are given clear and
transparent information about their option for funeral services. The passing

of a loved one is hard enough without having to worry about being take
advantage of in your time of grief. 

Honest service, transparent information, and fair pricing. That is our
standard.

In our pursuit to educate each family we serve and offer the most
forthright care possible; we have put together the following information.

The following packages have been carefully put together to simplify the
cremation process and to give families quality care at an economic price. 

Our General Price List (GPL) is provided to assist consumers in comparing
prices and gaining a clear understanding of the costs associated with

funeral services, as mandated by the Federal Trade Commission (FTC).

Our Promise
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The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you
desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If

legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason
in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

WI License #: 7104-77 224-250-9711
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Care Package One
Basic Cremation Package

1,895$

Our Basic Cremation Package aims to simplify the funeral service process,
through a streamlined and intuitive online arrangement process, around
the clock support, and guiding hand in your time of grief.  

Care Package Two
Signature Cremation Package

2,295$

Our Signature Care Package aims to further support those we serve by
focusing on the healing process even after funeral services have been
complete. This package offers a choice of a beautiful premium urn to
memorialize your loved one in a unique and meaningful way. 
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All Care Packages offered by Cremation Enterprises include a discount for arranging
through our website at www.cremationenterprises.com

Licensed Funeral Director to file your loved ones Death Certificate with State

and local governments, and secure proper permitting to perform the cremation

service (Does not include county required permits for medical examiner*)

The safe and dignified transfer of your loved one from a hospital, nursing home,

or hospice facility into our care by a Licensed Funeral Director.

Includes standard cremation container & temporary urn

Secure and dignified housing of your loved ones remains. 

Seamless online funeral arrangements and 24-hour professional support.

Dignified cremation service handled by a Certified Crematory Operator.

Delivery of cremated remains to the household of your choosing.

Licensed Funeral Director to file your loved ones Death Certificate with State

and local governments, and secure proper permitting to perform the cremation

service. (Does not include county required permits for medical examiner*)

The safe and dignified transfer of your loved one from a hospital, nursing home,

or hospice facility into our care by a Licensed Funeral Director.

Secure and dignified housing of your loved ones remains. 

Seamless online funeral arrangements and 24-hour professional support.

Dignified cremation service handled by a Certified Crematory Operator.

One premium urn of your choosing and standard cremation container

Five Death Certificates ordered, picked-up, and forwarded to a location of your

choice. 

Delivery of cremated remains to the household of your choosing.

Expert digital guide & checklist for post loss care. 
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Care Package Three
Whole Body Donation

1,995$

Anatomical donation is profound options for families and individuals
seeking to give back selflessly even after a death has occurred. Donation
is a critical component in research projects to help humanity better
understand, health, disease, and the human body.

Care Package Four
Memorial Cremation Package

3,495$

Our Memorial Package includes everything in our Signature Plan, plus
thoughtful additions to help honor your loved one. You'll receive a
personalized tribute video, an online obituary, a premium memorial jewelry
credit, and a dedicated specialist to help plan a meaningful memorial service.
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Licensed Funeral Director to file your loved ones Death Certificate with State

and local governments, and secure proper permitting to perform the cremation

service. (Does not include county required permits for medical examiner*)

The safe and dignified transfer of your loved one from a hospital, nursing home,

or hospice facility into our care by a Licensed Funeral Director.

Seamless online funeral arrangements and 24-hour professional support.

One Death Certificate ordered, picked-up, and forwarded to a location of your

choice.

Expert digital guide & checklist for post loss care.

Licensed Funeral Director to file your loved ones Death Certificate with State and

local governments, and secure proper permitting to perform the cremation service.

(Does not include county required permits for medical examiner*)

The safe and dignified transfer of your loved one from a hospital, nursing home, or

hospice facility into our care by a Licensed Funeral Director.

Secure and dignified housing of your loved ones remain. 

Seamless online funeral arrangements and 24-hour professional support.

Dignified cremation service handled by a Certified Crematory Operator.

Premium urn and $100 credit for keepsake jewelry.

Five Death Certificates ordered, picked-up, and forwarded to a location of your

choice. 

Dedicated Memorial Service Coordinator

Delivery of cremated remains to the household of your choosing.

Personalized Memorial Video & Online Obituary
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Care Package Five
Celebration of Life

3,895$

Our Celebration of Life Plan includes everything in our Basic Plan —
cremation, secure transfer, and ashes delivery — plus $1,000 toward a
personalized memorial celebration at any local venue of your choice. You’ll
also receive full memorial coordination (with online obituary and tribute
video) and a premium urn for a beautiful, dignified tribute.
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All Services from the Basic Cremation Package – Cremation, body
transfer, ashes delivery, cremation permit fee, and policy administration
$1,000 Memorial Credit – Apply toward any future memorial service at a
location of your choosing: place of worship, event space, restaurant, etc.
Memorial Service Coordination – Our specialist helps plan the event,
including a custom online obituary and memorial tribute video
Premium Urn Included – Choose from a curated selection of high-quality
urns for a dignified, lasting tribute
Ongoing Support – 24/7 online planning and guidance from our team
Five Death Certificates- ordered, picked-up, and forwarded to a location
of your choice. 

Care Package Six
Online Arrangement Basic Cremation Package

1,695$

Includes everything in Care Package One- Basic Cremation Package.
*Arrangements must be made online 

Care Package Seven
Online Arrangement Signature Cremation Package

1,995$

Includes everything in Care Package Two- Signature Cremation Package.
*Arrangements must be made online 

Care Package Eight
Online Arrangement Memorial Cremation Package

3,095$

Includes everything in Care Package Four- Memorial Cremation Package.
*Arrangements must be made online 

Care Package Nine
Payment Plan Basic Cremation Package

1,920$

Includes all goods & services in Care Package One- Basic Cremation Package plus:
Two (2) Certified Death Certificates
6-month installment payment required.

This is a separate cremation package with additional goods and specific payment
requirements. Pricing does not vary based on payment method.

$ 320/month
6 months
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Merchandise Products:
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral establishment or
cremated remains container sale location

Temporary Urn....................................................................................................
Cremated Remains Containers......................................................................
Cremation Jewelry...............................................................................................
Caskets..........................................................................................................
Alternative Container..........................................................................................

*If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.
Alternative containers encase the deceased prior to and during the actual cremation.
The container can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with
or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are: 
Basic Cardboard Alternative Container.........................................................

Outer Burial Containers....................................................................................

50$
Per Piece

$ Included Free0

Additional Services:

195$ (additional)

395$ (additional)

795$ (additional)

Transportation
To ensure the dignified and safe handling of your loved one remains, Cremation
Enterprises will require the aid of additional care team members to navigate
homes, assisted living facilities, multilevel locations, or uneven terrain we may
encounter. This is to ensure the utmost grace and care in serving your loved one
and to ensure the safety of our team in the process.

Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home........................................................
Delivery of Cremated Remains.........................................................................
USPS Priority Mail Express Shipping of Cremated Remains............................
Transfer of Loved One from a Residence or Assisted Living Facility..............
Additional Transfer/Stop..................................................................................
Additional Staff for Safe Transfer of Loved One

For the safety of our team, and to serve you and your loved one in the
most respectful and dignified way, additional staff members are
occasionally needed to perform a smooth transition from the location of
passing into our care.

300-400Lbs..........................................................................................
400-500Lbs..........................................................................................
500-600Lbs...........................................................................................

$

$

165$

165$

165 (additional)

165 (additional)

495$
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175   -   230$ $

795   -   2,695$ $

165$

165$

995   -   1,095$ $
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Services of Funeral Director & Staff
Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff, and Overhead ..............................

Our services include: conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral;
consulting with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary
notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery,
crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our
basic overhead costs. 
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral
arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct
cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Embalming.....................................................................................................
 Except in certain cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary,
however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you
do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does
not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial or when
refrigeration or use of dry ice is available.

Other Preparation of the Body
Minimal Preparation of Remains....................................................................

As needed/requested:  Cosmetics, Dressing, Setting of Features, Disinfection
Additional Preparation of Remains................................................................

Preparation of remains in addition to the minimum. For cases that require additional
restoration (i.e. Autopsies, Trauma, etc)

Identification of Remains at Our Crematory Facility
30 Minutes (Mon-Fri)......................................................................................................................
30 Minutes (Saturday)....................................................................................................................

Staff & Equipment for Funeral Service or Memorial Service........................

1,295$

100$

795$

300$

595$

725$

800$
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Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home.......................................
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate
share of overhead costs; removal of remains; preparation of remains, and local
transportation. 

Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home......................................... 
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate
share of overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to funeral
home and to cemetery or crematory. 

Direct Cremation..................................................................................
This charge includes basic services of funeral provider and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, transfer
of remains to funeral establishment within a 40 mile radius, care of remains, local transportation to the crematory,
crematory charges and temporary cremated remains container. This fee does not include embalming, visitation or
funeral ceremonies, or other goods such as a cremation urn.  State law does not require you to purchase a casket for
cremation. If you want to arrange a cremation, you can use a cremation container. A cremation container is a
combustible, closed container that encases the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or corrugated
cardboard and into which a dead human body is placed prior to insertion into a cremation chamber for cremation.
The containers we provide are: Basic Cardboard Cremation Container. FTC: If you want to arrange a direct
cremation, you can use an Alternative Container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be make of
materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide
are Basic Cardboard Cremation Container.

2,995$

2,295$

Direct cremation with combustible casket or alternative container provided by consumer........

Direct cremation with alternative container purchased from funeral home...................................

Direct cremation with combustible casket purchased from funeral home......................................
(in addition to cost of casket selected)

1,695 $

1,760 
1,595 $

$

1,695 -  4,290$



CREMATION
ENTERPRISES

Help with Third Party Services:
A minimal surcharge has been added to the following service items to cover our
cost of labor and time to secure these items on your behalf.

Other Special Circumstances:
Removal of Pacemaker, Battery Powered, or Other Medical Device...........

The removal of medical implantation is sometimes necessary for the safety of
the crematory operator. Due to health and safety concerns, it is not a practice of
Cremation Enterprises to return such materials.

Receiving/Sending Loved One To/From Airport
At a local airport (Fee will be added to any Care Package we offer)......................

Sheltering of Remains...................................................................................
First 7 days are included in all Care Packages.

Rush Cremation.............................................................................................
Expedited cremation & delivery of cremated remains.

Death Certificate Corrections......................................................................
Correction of death certificate(s) due to error(s) made by the informant.

Transfer of Remains Outside 25 Mile Radius

100$
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Securing County Cremation Permit ..................................................................
This fee is for the paperwork associated and obtaining said permits.  A
Cremation Permit is required for Cremation.

Death Certificates...............................................................................................
 Death Certificates are official documents issued by government authorities that
records the details of a person’s death. They are used for many things including:
Legal proof of death, settling estates, Insurance claims, pension and social
security, healthcare records, closing accounts and services, and for genealogy
and historical records. Death certificates can be acquired through Cremation
Enterprises or by an immediate family member or a legal representative of the
deceased’s estate. The fees below are associated with the cost of said death
certificate(s), the fee for obtaining them by Cremation Enterprises, & delivery.

Securing 5 Death Certificates..........................................................................
Securing 10 Death Certificates.........................................................................
Securing Additional Death Certificates...........................................................
Mailing of Death Certificates............................................................................

125$

  85$

140$

20$

45$

per additional
copy

825$

65$
per day

150$

95$ + Cost of
Death
Certificates

3 per mile
$

Immediate Burial...............................................................................................
This charge includes basic services of funeral provider and staff, a proportionate share
of overhead costs, transfer of remains to funeral establishment within a 25 mile radius,
care of remains, and local transportation within a 25 mile radius to place of final
disposition. This fee does not include embalming, visitation or funeral ceremonies, or
other cemetery goods and services such as an outer burial container or grave opening
and closing fees.

Immediate Burial with casket or alternative container provided by consumer................
Immediate Burial with alternative container purchased from funeral home....................
Immediate Burial with casket  purchased from funeral home (in addition to cost of
casket)..............................................................................................................................................

2,295 -  4,990$

2,295 $

2,460 $

2,295 $



Merchandise Price List – Wisconsin
Effective 3/1/2026

 Prices subject to change without notice
URNS

Metal & Decorative Urns
Purelight Urn ........................................ $185
Midnight Gold Urn ................................ $215
Crimson Bloom Urn .............................. $225
Emerald Green Urn .............................. $195
Mother of Pearl Urn ............................. $230
Silver Vine Urn ...................................... $175

Temporary Urn
Temporary Cremation Urn ................. Included ($0)

CASKETS
Alternative Container

Basic Cardboard Cremation Container... $165
Oak & Metal Caskets

Vista Golden Oak .................................. $795
Vista Patriot ............................................. $795
Carrollton Golden Oak ........................ $1,095
Carrollton Cadet Blue ......................... $1,095

Miller ............................................................ $1,200
Fayette ........................................................ $1,200
Fiera Blue .................................................. $1,485
Fiera Taupe ............................................... $1,485

Bancroft ...................................................... $2,095
Homestead .............................................. $2,295

Quincy .......................................................... $2,695
Outer Burial Container

Basic .................................. $995
American Standard Deluxe .................................. $1,095

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES
All prices listed are retail prices.

Caskets and urns may be provided by third-party manufacturers.
Outer burial containers are not required by state law, unless required by a

cemetery. No warranties, expressed or implied, are made by the funeral
provider beyond those offered by the manufacturer. 

A temporary urn is available at no cost with direct cremation.
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Disclaimers:

*This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the
funeral arrangements you select. (This fee, or a portion of it, is included in our
charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving
remains.)

*The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.
You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you
select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other
requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will
explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral
goods and services you selected.

*Additional charges may apply in unforeseen situations, including but not limited to:
Additional staff required due to the weight, position, or condition of the human
remains (e.g., decomposition, additional transfers).
Removal of pacemakers or other medical devices for the safety of our equipment
and staff.
Note: Pacemakers, metals, and other medical devices will not be returned to you
after cremation

*Except in certain cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be
necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral
with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an
arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or
immediate burial or when refrigeration or use of dry ice is available.

*Cremation Enterprises is focused on quality and dependable simple cremations
services. With this goal in mind, we do not currently offer options for Caskets or
Outer burial Containers, as they are not required in the cremation process. 
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Ownership:
Michael M Cooney
Conor Cooney
Rosina LaPietra
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